

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3668 OF 2012

A.K. SAXENA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF PATIALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aman Pal, Adv.
Mr. Rupinder Sheoren, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain this application, which is,
accordingly, dismissed.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|