

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3668 of 2012**

A.K. SAXENA

...APPELLANT

**VERSUS**

STATE BANK OF PATIALA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

There are three respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has been served with Dasti Notice but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of case despite this Registry's Notice dated 15.11.2014.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
58, Todarmal Road, Bengali Market,  
New Delhi- 110001

2. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
2, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR