

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for restoration of Appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3668 of 2012

A.K. SAXENA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF PATIALA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.09.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"None appears for the appellant.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, learned counsel, appeared
on behalf of the respondent No. 1.
The appeal is dismissed for want of
prosecution."**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 14.09.2015 filed an application for restoration of the appeal to its original number alongwith Annexure A-1. Application is registered as I.A. No. 5. (Copy of the same is placed with Appeal paper books).

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
58, Todarmal Road, Bengali Market,
New Delhi- 110001

2. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
2, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR