

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3668 of 2012

A.K. SAXENA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF PATIALA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application for restoration of appeal in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"This is an application for restoration.

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant, the order dismissing the civil appeal stands recalled and the civil appeal stands restored to file in its original number.

I.A. No. 5 for restoration stands allowed."

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has been served with Dasti Notice but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of case despite this Registry's Notice dated 15.11.2014.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
58, Todarmal Road, Bengali Market,
New Delhi- 110001

2. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
2, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR